
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 03/08/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 677,315
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 711,180

1 03/06/23 Mon $13,136,438 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.967 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 746,739

2 03/08/23 Wed $15,684,354 $30,491,408 $31,000,000 $15,800,000 1.967 2.6% 4.8% 4th Payment 784,076
3 03/11/23 Sat $22,148,946 $45,307,041 $45,000,000 $22,900,000 1.967 3.7% 8.4% 5th Payment 823,280

6.81% -4.18% 4 03/13/23 Mon $14,030,532 $54,692,193 $56,000,000 $28,500,000 1.967 2.4% 10.5% 6th Payment 864,444
5.01% -8.71% 5 03/15/23 Wed $16,470,676 $65,709,579 $65,000,000 $33,000,000 1.967 2.8% 13.0% 7th Payment 907,666
8.91% 11.67% 6 03/18/23 Sat $24,121,516 $81,844,683 $81,000,000 $41,200,000 1.967 4.0% 16.5% 8th Payment 953,050
2.25% 1.21% 7 03/20/23 Mon $14,346,430 $91,441,141 $89,000,000 $45,200,000 1.967 2.4% 18.6% 9th Payment 1,000,702

10.48% 5.00% 8 03/22/23 Wed $18,196,538 $103,612,972 $100,000,000 $50,800,000 1.967 3.1% 21.1% 10th Payment 1,050,737
6.18% 5.97% 9 03/25/23 Sat $25,613,420 $120,746,024 $116,000,000 $59,000,000 1.967 4.3% 24.4% 11th Payment 1,103,274
9.20% 3.06% 10 03/27/23 Mon $15,666,080 $130,610,385 $124,000,000 $63,000,000 1.967 2.6% 26.4% 12th Payment 1,158,438
3.11% 3.25% 11 03/29/23 Wed $18,762,858 $141,684,772 $134,000,000 $68,100,000 1.967 3.2% 28.8% 13th Payment 1,216,360
3.73% 2.38% 12 04/01/23 Sat $26,568,000 $157,365,980 $149,000,000 $75,700,000 1.967 4.4% 31.9% 14th Payment 1,277,178
4.00% 3.12% 13 04/03/23 Mon $16,293,226 $166,982,718 $158,000,000 $80,300,000 1.967 2.7% 33.8% 15th Payment 1,341,037

10.47% 9.62% 14 04/05/23 Wed $20,727,660 $179,216,787 $170,000,000 $86,400,000 1.967 3.5% 36.1% 16th Payment 1,408,088
22.03% 19.00% 15 04/08/23 Sat $32,420,758 $198,352,464 $186,000,000 $94,600,000 1.967 5.4% 39.6% 17th Payment 1,478,493
6.03% -20.00% 16 04/10/23 Mon $17,275,696 $208,698,322 $201,000,000 $102,200,000 1.967 2.9% 41.3% 18th Payment 1,552,417

30.36% 30.00% 17 04/12/23 Wed $27,020,776 $226,759,674 $215,000,000 $109,300,000 1.967 4.5% 44.0% 19th Payment 1,630,038
41.94% 14.39% 18 04/15/23 Sat $46,016,634 $257,514,913 $246,000,000 $125,100,000 1.967 7.6% 48.2% 20th Payment 1,711,540
36.76% 17.50% 19 04/17/23 Mon $23,626,690 $273,292,481 $265,000,000 $134,700,000 1.967 4.0% 50.3% 21st Payment 1,797,117
18.94% 5.00% 20 04/19/23 Wed $32,137,216 $294,756,623 $291,000,000 $147,900,000 1.967 5.4% 52.9% 22nd Payment 1,886,973
12.06% 20.52% 21 04/22/23 Sat $51,567,424 $329,199,499 $325,000,000 $165,200,000 1.967 8.4% 56.9% 23rd Payment 1,981,322
35.87% 15.00% 22 04/24/23 Mon $32,102,758 $350,639,757 $340,000,000 $172,900,000 1.967 5.3% 59.2% 24th Payment 2,080,388
26.07% 24.80% 23 04/26/23 Wed $40,515,398 $377,699,925 $360,000,000 $183,000,000 1.967 6.7% 61.9% 25th Payment 2,184,407
26.24% 16.46% 24 04/29/23 Sat $65,100,880 $421,236,750 $404,000,000 $205,400,000 1.967 10.5% 65.9% 26th Payment 2,293,628
-3.54% -5.00% 25 05/01/23 Mon $30,965,038 $441,949,548 $416,000,000 $211,500,000 1.967 5.2% 67.7% 27th Payment 2,408,309
-4.73% -13.09% 26 05/03/23 Wed $38,598,782 $467,768,627 $439,000,000 $223,200,000 1.967 6.4% 69.8% 28th Payment 2,528,724

-14.61% -2.00% 27 05/06/23 Sat $55,592,238 $504,954,785 $473,000,000 $240,500,000 1.967 9.1% 72.5% 29th Payment 2,655,161
22.77% 18.84% 28 05/08/23 Mon $38,015,492 $530,383,697 $502,000,000 $255,200,000 1.967 6.3% 74.2% 30th Payment 2,787,919
21.11% 23.39% 29 05/10/23 Wed $46,745,988 $561,652,517 $526,000,000 $267,400,000 1.967 7.7% 76.2%
22.85% 24.00% 30 05/13/23 Sat $68,295,498 $607,336,002 $572,000,000 $290,800,000 1.967 11.0% 78.8% Total 45,000,000
25.04% 45.54% 31 05/15/23 Mon $47,533,734 $639,131,752 $613,000,000 $311,600,000 1.967 7.8% 80.5%
33.56% 27.91% 32 05/17/23 Wed $62,431,620 $680,892,836 $653,000,000 $332,000,000 1.967 10.1% 82.5%
43.44% 46.86% 33 05/20/23 Sat $97,962,628 $746,420,936 $700,000,000 $355,900,000 1.967 15.4% 85.2%
67.43% 40.00% 34 05/22/23 Mon $79,585,614 $799,656,483 $747,000,000 $379,800,000 1.967 12.7% 87.1%
50.00% 50.00% 35 05/24/23 Wed $93,647,430 $862,298,108 $805,000,000 $409,300,000 1.967 14.8% 89.0%
75.00% 75.00% 36 05/27/23 Sat $171,434,599 $976,972,284 $416,000,000 $211,489,578 1.967 25.4% 91.8%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/29/23 Mon $115,399,140 $1,054,163,828 $441,000,000 $224,200,000 1.967 17.9% 93.3%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/31/23 Wed $124,822,659 $1,137,658,850 $500,000,000 $254,200,000 1.967 19.2% 94.6%
20.00% 20.00% 39 06/03/23 Sat $205,721,519 $1,275,267,860 $540,000,000 $274,500,000 1.967 29.7% 96.2%
99.70% 99.70% 40 06/05/23 Mon $230,452,083 $1,429,419,373 $630,000,000 $320,300,000 1.967 32.6% 97.4%
70.00% 70.00% 41 06/07/23 Wed $212,198,521 $1,571,360,910 $730,000,000 $371,100,000 1.967 30.4% 98.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/8/2023


